
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Minor to moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

50  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in Minnesota

2011 PORSCHE CAYENNE
VIN: WP1AA2A27BLA01238
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2010 2013 2023

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 years 9 yrs. 6 mo. 26 days

Owned in the following states/provinces California Minnesota Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 6,229/yr 21,810/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 18,770 220,608 ---



collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Mileage
Inconsistency

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 07/11/2014, 09/23/2015, and 02/25/2016.

No Issues
Reported

Damage
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2010

Personal Lease
Vehicle

6,229 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/12/2010 10 Keyes Porsche Woodland
Hills
Woodland Hills, CA
818-884-4411
porschewoodlandhills.com/

4.9 / 5.0
10 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

10/12/2010 14 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Beverly Hills, CA

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

10/14/2010 The Auto Gallery
Woodland Hills, CA
818-884-4411
laautogallery.com

4.9 / 5.0
30 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/28/2010 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Beverly Hills, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/27/2011 4,010 Beverly Hills Porsche
Los Angeles, CA
310-557-2472
beverlyhillsporsche.com

4.6 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

03/29/2012 9,505 Beverly Hills Porsche
Los Angeles, CA

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-
-

-

-



310-557-2472
beverlyhillsporsche.com

4.6 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

10,000 mile service performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/12/2012 Beverly Hills Porsche
Los Angeles, CA
310-557-2472
beverlyhillsporsche.com

4.6 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Instrument cluster replaced/repaired

11/06/2012 12,869 Beverly Hills Porsche
Los Angeles, CA
310-557-2472
beverlyhillsporsche.com

4.6 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and �lter changed

11/23/2012 Beverly Hills Porsche
Los Angeles, CA
310-557-2472
beverlyhillsporsche.com

4.6 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked

12/30/2012 13,418 Beverly Hills Porsche
Los Angeles, CA
310-557-2472
beverlyhillsporsche.com

4.6 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Computer reprogrammed

10/13/2013 18,737 Subaru of Sherman Oaks
Van Nuys, CA
818-670-7450
shermanoakssubaru.com

4.7 / 5.0
380 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/18/2013 Casa Automotive Group
Sherman Oaks, CA
818-981-2000
casaautomotivegroup.com

4.3 / 5.0
82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and �lter changed
Four wheel alignment performed
Safety inspection performed

10/22/2013 18,770 Keyes Porsche Woodland
Hills
Woodland Hills, CA
818-884-4411
porschewoodlandhills.com/

4.9 / 5.0
10 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Spare tire cover installed
Maintenance reminder reset

11/04/2013 Subaru of Sherman Oaks
Van Nuys, CA
818-670-7450
shermanoakssubaru.com

Vehicle sold

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-



4.7 / 5.0
380 Veri�ed Reviews

Owner 2
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle
21,810 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/31/2013 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #G365A0262

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/25/2014 24,796 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

06/03/2014 28,996 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Oil and �lter changed
Tire(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/11/2014 Damage Report Damage reported: minor to moderate
damage
Damage to rear
Damage to left front
Damage to left rear
Damage to left side

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT



INFORMATION

08/19/2014 34,209 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Engine checked

09/04/2014 35,243 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/08/2014 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #G365A0262

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/06/2014 40,877 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Headlight bulb(s) replaced

02/05/2015 44,532 Feldmann Imports
Minneapolis, MN
952-837-6300
feldmanns.com

4.6 / 5.0
284 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed

06/26/2015 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/23/2015 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right side
Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

REAR

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

Damage Location



CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

10/29/2015 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #G365A0262

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/02/2015 62,334 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Engine checked

02/25/2016 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to rear
Damage to right side

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

06/14/2016 72,357 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-
-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-



Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Tire condition and pressure checked

10/14/2016 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #G365A0262

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/14/2016 81,596 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
Oil and �lter changed

03/14/2017 Auto Star Inc
Osseo, MN
763-391-7430
autostarus.com

4.6 / 5.0
5 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Air �lter replaced
Water pump replaced

05/16/2017 92,075 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

06/03/2017 93,097 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/26/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #G365A0262

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/02/2017 101,928 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tire(s) replaced
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Four wheel alignment performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Alignment checked

12/06/2017 104,323 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed
Cooling system checked

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-



plymouthtireandauto.com
4.9 / 5.0

89 Veri�ed Reviews

03/29/2018 111,264 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and �lter changed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tune-up performed

08/15/2018 120,909 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tire repaired
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/23/2018 124,440 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Cooling system checked
Oil and �lter changed
Oil pan drain plug replaced

04/12/2019 130,670 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brakes serviced
Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
Fuel system checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Tune-up performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/19/2019 135,847 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

09/05/2019 138,676 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Valve cover(s) replaced
Intake manifold gasket(s) replaced
Fuel injection rail seals replaced
Engine checked
Emission system checked
Cooling system checked

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-



Coo g syste  c ec ed

10/07/2019 140,644 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

10/08/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #G365A0262

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/15/2020 145,743 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Headlight bulb(s) replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/28/2020 150,091 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Engine oil/�uid leak checked
Engine checked
Cooling system checked

08/25/2020 154,875 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/10/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #G365A0262

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/05/2020 160,501 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/16/2021 165,756 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Headlight bulb(s) replaced
Oil and �lter changed

07/15/2021 177 692 Plymouth Tire And Auto Vehicle serviced

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-



07/15/2021 177,692 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

08/06/2021 179,464 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brakes replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Rear brakes replaced
Front brakes replaced
Brakes checked

09/23/2021 183,469 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

11/02/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #G365A0262

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/01/2021 187,679 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Water pump replaced
Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed
Cooling system checked

01/04/2022 189,446 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Lights checked
Headlight bulb(s) replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Oil pan drain plug replaced

03/08/2022 194,764 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Oil pan drain plug replaced

05/31/2022 200,451 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800

l thti d t

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Oil pan drain plug replaced

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-



plymouthtireandauto.com
4.9 / 5.0

89 Veri�ed Reviews

08/23/2022 205,805 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Oil pan drain plug replaced

10/20/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mound, MN
Title #G365A0262

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/04/2022 210,786 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Oil pan drain plug replaced
Steering/suspension checked

12/16/2022 Caliber Auto Glass
Lewisville, TX
888-461-0010
caliber.com/services/auto-
glass

4.7 / 5.0
229 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Glass repaired

01/05/2023 216,375 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Cooling system checked
Oil and �lter changed
Oil pan drain plug replaced
Engine checked

02/06/2023 218,583 Porsche Minneapolis
Minneapolis, MN
763-744-9393
porscheofmpls.com

5.0 / 5.0
58 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/15/2023 220,608 Plymouth Tire And Auto
Center
Minneapolis, MN
763-551-9800
plymouthtireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Alternator replaced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-



Date Mileage Source Comments

07/01/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/03/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/07/2023 61,008 Eurotech Auto Repair
Saint Paul, MN
651-636-6912
eurotechmn.com

4.8 / 5.0
56 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Brakes checked

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here con�icts with this vehicle's
odometer history. Ask a mechanic or the seller to
con�rm the actual mileage - this entry may just be a
clerical error.

07/07/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #21223247-1

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/27/2023 61,778 Jackson Auto East
Saint Paul, MN
651-489-3333
jacksonautoeast.com/

3.6 / 5.0
8 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

08/05/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #21223247-1

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.
Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-



First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback or a clerical
error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your dealer or a quali�ed
mechanic.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.


